



## KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES ABSTRACT

KUHS-Academic- Considering the UG/ PG Courses taken over from other Universities in Kerala, by KUHS as equivalent to corresponding UG/PG Courses & to treat DNB course as equivalent to corresponding PG courses of KUHS - orders issued.

## **ACADEMIC SECTION**

U.O.No: 999/2020/AC1/Gen/A3/KUHS Date: 07-08-2020

Read: 1. Decision no .24.29 (c) of 24th Academic Council meeting held on 05.03.2020.

- 2. Decision no 24.29(d) of 24th Academic Council meeting held on 05.03.2020
- 3. Decision no 59.36 of the Governing Council meeting held on 25.4.2020

## **ORDER**

1.Academic Council vide decision read(1) above decided to consider the UG and PG courses taken over from other Universities in Kerala, by KUHS as equivalent to corresponding UG/PG courses now conducted by KUHS, for all practical purposes for eligibility of all courses/jobs, including PhD registration under KUHS.

- 2. Further the Academic Council vide decision read (2) above decided to treat DNB course as equivalent to corresponding PG courses of KUHS for all practical purposes for eligibility of all courses/jobs, including PhD registration under KUHS and not to insist eligibility certificate for candidates having DNB certificate to join for PG Super specialty courses.
- 3. Governing Council vide decision read (3) above approved recommendations of the 24 th Academic Council meeting held on 5.3.2020.
- 4. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction to implement the decisions of the Academic Council read(1) &(2) above
- 5. Orders are issued accordingly.

The decisions of the Academic Council read (1) & (2) above is thus implemented.

Dr AK Manojkumar

Registrar

ΙC

The Principals of all affiliated Colleges

Copy To

IT section (for publishing in the University website)/SF/OC

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer